

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15490/2019

Smt. Bhanwari Devi Tharwan W/o Late Shri Murarilal Tharwan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranava Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nikita Sud Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

17/09/2019

Ms. Nikita Sud Adv. appears on behalf of respondent No. 4-Municipal Board.

Issue notice to the respondent No. 1 to 3, returnable on 3rd October, 2019.

Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 14544/2019 & 15471/2019, after service.

सत्यमेव जयते (ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J