

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Local Self Dept Ors

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14544/2019
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15471/2019
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15476/2019
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15490/2019
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15491/2019
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15714/2019
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15469/2019
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15470/2019
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15483/2019
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15484/2019
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15488/2019
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15489/2019
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15696/2019
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15713/2019

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satyavrat Sharma with  
Mr. Pranava Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshansh Singhal for  
Ms. Nitika Sud

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**Order**

**27/01/2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to ensure compliance of the order dated 20.09.2017 passed by this Court failing which these writ petitions shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

List these matters after three weeks as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J