

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Local Self Dept Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14544/2019

Govindram Gwala S/o Shri Heeralal Gwala

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15471/2019

Rajendra Kumar Jain S/o Shri Bhanwarlal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15476/2019

Rampal Bairwa S/o Shri Hardev Bairwa By Cast Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15490/2019

Smt. Bhanwari Devi Tharwan W/o Late Shri Murarilal Tharwan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15491/2019

Mehboob Khan S/o Shri Edu Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15714/2019

Shravan Kumar Parihar S/o Shri Omkarmal



[CW-16127/2017]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15469/2019

Chitarmal Mali S/o Shri Baldev

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15470/2019

Pushpa Devi W/o Shri Bhawani Singh Naruka (Retired Fireman,
Municipal Board Deoli) By Caste Rajpoot

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15483/2019

Devalal Sen S/o Shri Bhuralal Sen By Cast Sen

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15484/2019

Mahendra Sahoo S/o Late Shri Kanhaiyalal Sahoo (Retired
Fireman Municipal Board, Deoli) B/c Sahoo

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15488/2019

Ramesh Chand Gwala S/o Shri Kalluram Ghosi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15489/2019

Santosh Devi W/o Late Shri Lokesh Chandra Natani

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan



[CW-16127/2017]

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15696/2019

Sirajuddin Abbasi S/o Shri Nanhe Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15713/2019

Lalita Devi W/o Shri Satyanarayan Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satyavrata Sharma Mr. Pranava Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Nitika Sud

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

05/02/2026

An application (I.A. No. 01/2025) in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017, has been filed by the applicant for taking the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the sole petitioner *Durga Lal Bhargava* in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017, has passed away on 03.04.2025 leaving behind him legal representative as mentioned in Para 2 of the aforesaid application.

Taking into consideration the submission made by the learned counsel for the applicant and the averments made in the aforesaid application, the application (I.A. No. 01/2025) in S.B.



[CW-16127/2017]

Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017 filed by the applicant/petitioner of taking the legal heirs on record is allowed.

Amended cause title filed along with the application (I.A. No. 01/2025) is also taken on record.

List all these matters again on 24.02.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

SHRUTI SHARMA /41-55