

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Local Self Dept Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14544/2019
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15471/2019
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15476/2019
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15490/2019
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15491/2019
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15714/2019
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15469/2019
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15470/2019
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15483/2019
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15484/2019
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15488/2019
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15489/2019
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15696/2019
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15713/2019

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satyavrat Sharma with Mr. Pranava Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Vandana Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/04/2026

The matter pertains to year 2017.

In spite of service being effected, none has marked attendance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the respondent- Nagar Nigam has sought time.

It is noted that time and again respondents have sought for adjournment, therefore, on the next date, if appropriate arrangements are not made, and the matter is not argued, exemplary cost might be imposed upon the Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur and in case no endeavors are made to advance submissions by the counsel representing the respondent-Nigam, this Court will be compelled to call the Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, to ascertain facts and circumstances of the instant matter(s).

List these matters on 18.05.2026 for final disposal in the supplementary cause list.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15469/2019:-

Application (IA No.1/2026) has been filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Order XXII Rule 3 read with Rule 11 C.P.C. for bringing legal representative of deceased petitioner on record.

For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title has already been filed; and is therefore, taken on record.

List the matter on 18.05.2026 for final disposal in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J